# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4456565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 042644 Fram ASSIGNEE NAME READS "TR	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 042644 Frame 0452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME READS "TRIANGE TYRE CO. LTD." AND IT SHOULD READTRIANGLE TYRE CO. LTD		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY		06/05/2017		
<b>RECEIVING PARTY DATA</b>				

Name: TRIANGLE TYRE CO. LTD.			
Street Address: NO. 56, QINGDAO MIDDLE ROAD			
City: WEIHAI, SHANDONG			
State/Country: CHINA			
Postal Code:	264200		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D721322	
Patent Number:	D702627	
Patent Number:	D733038	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	937-443-6600
Email:	ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN
Address Line 1:	10050 INNOVATION DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 400
Address Line 4:	DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079497-056-058/AKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Elleman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017
Total Attachmenter 2	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - Assignment to Triangle Tyre Co Ltd#page1.tif
source=US - Assignment to Triangle Tyre Co Ltd#page2.tif
source=US - Assignment to Triangle Tyre Co Ltd#page3.tif

# 504403341 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4450038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	·		
		Name		Execution Date
BLACK DONUTS ENG	INEERING	OY		06/05/2017
	A T A			
RECEIVING PARTY D		E TYRE CO. LTD.		
Street Address:		QINGDAO MIDDLE ROAD		
City:		SHANDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	264200			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Type	<b>e</b>	Number		
Patent Number:	C	0721322		
Patent Number:	C	702627		
Patent Number:	C	733038	3038	
	·			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	937)443-6635		
•		the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Phone:	•	37-443-6600		
Email: ipdoo		odocket@thompsonhine.com		
Correspondent Name: STEV		TEVEN J. ELLEMAN		
Address Line 1: 1005		0050 INNOVATION DRIVE		
		UITE 400		
Address Line 4:	D	AYTON, OHIO 45342-4934		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	079497-00056, 57, 58		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN J. ELLEMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Steven J. Elleman/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/08/2017		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=ASSIGNMENT_				
source=ASSIGNMENT_	TriangleTyr	eCoLtd#page2.tif		

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between:

BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY, organized and existing under the laws of Finland with company number 2352555-5, having an address of Myllyhaantie 6, Pirkkala, 33960, Finland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"; and

TRIANGLE TYRE CO. LTD., a organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China with company registration number 370000018066252, with its offices at No. 56, Qingdao Middle Road. 264200 Welhal, Shandong, China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS. Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest of the patent applications and patents set forth on the Patent Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent applications set forth on the attached Patent Schedule, and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent applications and patents, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any United States patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon,

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in executing any further documents that may be reasonably necessary to effect and record such transfer and assignment of the patent applications to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties indicate their agreement with these terms as indicated by their signatures below.

ASSIGNOR BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY	ASSIGNEE TRIANGLE TYRE CO. LTD.		
Signature:	Signature: <u>30 vv</u>		
Name: <u>KAT HAOVALA</u>	Name:Zhangtao		
Date: 5th June, 2017	Date: 24th Hay 2014		

### PATENT SCHEDULE

# United States Design Patent Applications

	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.
	TIRE TREAD	29452943	23 April 2013	D721322
	TIRE TREAD	29452946	23 April 2013	D702627
	TIRE TREAD	29452947	23 April 2013	D733038

PATENT REEL: 042776 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 06/13/2017